ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 4, 1988

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
MIG INVESTMENTS, INC.,)	AC 87-110
)	IEPA NO. 8668-AC
Respondent.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J.D. Dumelle):

This matter comes before the Board upon a Motion of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, filed January 26, 1988, requesting that the Board amend its Order of January 7, 1988. The Agency, pursuant to negotiations with respondent, sought to delete one alleged violation and include Respondent's acknowledgment and payment of \$500 for violation of Section 21(p)(5) of the Act. Respondent filed a Statement Of Concurrence on January 28, 1988.

The Motion is granted. The Board's Order of January 7, 1988 is vacated insofar as its inconsistent with this Order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the ______ day of ______, 1988 by a vote of ______.

Dorothy M. Gánn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board